
    Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 
                                                  Kamla Nagar,  Kanpur.  

                                                                                                                                        September 09, 2019. 

           Parent’s Circular [Classes I & V] 

“You need personal resolve and tenacity to lead yourself on the path of success.” 

Dear Parents, 

Greetings from Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre ! 

We wish to inform that - 

1. The school will remain closed on Tuesday, September 10, 2019 on account of Muharram.  

2. Half Yearly Examination for classes I-V will be conducted from Monday, September 16, 2019 to Monday, 

September 30, 2019.  The date sheet for the same is as follows – 

Date Day Class I Class II Class III Class IV Class V 

16.09.2019 Monday Mathematics E.V.S. Science English Mathematics 

18.09.2019 Wednesday - English Hindi Social Studies Computer 

20.09.2019 Friday Hindi - Mathematics Hindi Science 

23.09.2019 Monday E.V.S Mathematics - Science Social Studies 

25.09.2019 Wednesday Computer Computer Social Studies Computer English 

27.09.2019 Friday - Hindi Computer & Art Sanskrit & Art Hindi 

30.09.2019 Monday English - English Mathematics Sanskrit / 

French & Art 

3. School timings for the students from Monday, September 16, 2019 to Monday September 30, 2019  will be as follows:         

      Arrival : 7:40 a.m.                    Departure : 11:30 a.m. 

       Kindly arrange for the pick and drop of your ward accordingly. 

4. The school will remain closed for students of Classes I - V on all non examination days. 

Wishing our students the very best for the upcoming examinations. 

With regards, 

 

Bhawna Gupta 

Principal  

                   

 


